ITEM NO.9 Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).1573/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-05-2016 in C.A. No. 4954/2016 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

P. SENTHIL KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. UMA MAHESWARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 6669/2022 - CONTEMPT PETITION)

Date: 11-03-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.Raghavachari, Adv.

Ms. K.Abhirame, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Sheen Akkara, Adv.

Ms. B.S.Mitraneshaa, Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Permission to file contempt petition is granted.

List on 28.03.2022 along with Contempt Petition

(Civil) No.687 of 2021 in SLP (Civil) Nos.2890-

2894/2016 etc.

(Geeta Ahuja) Court Master (Anand Prakash)
Court Master