

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 6415/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-01-2016 in SLP(C) No. No. 2886/2016 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

P. MADHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. NANTHAKUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 13378/2022 (XII)

Diary No(s). 874/2022 (XII)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 124/2022 in C.A. No. 4954/2016 (XII)

Diary No(s). 7222/2022 (XII)

Diary No(s). 8839/2022 (XII)

Diary No(s). 8990/2022 (XII)

(In SLP(C) No. 2890/2016, in SLP(C) No. 2891/2016, in SLP(C) No. 2892/2016, in SLP(C) No. 2893/2016, in SLP(C) No. 2894/2016, IA No. 43186/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Diary No(s). 8660/2022 (XII)

(In SLP(C) No. 2890/2016, in SLP(C) No. 2891/2016, in SLP(C) No. 2892/2016, in SLP(C) No. 2893/2016, in SLP(C) No. 2894/2016, IA No. 41459/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Diary No(s). 8986/2022 (XII)

(In SLP(C) No. 2890/2016, in SLP(C) No. 2891/2016, in SLP(C) No. 2892/2016, in SLP(C) No. 2893/2016, in SLP(C) No. 2894/2016, IA No. 43201/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Diary No(s). 13381/2022 (XII)

(In SLP(C) No. 2890/2016, in SLP(C) No. 2891/2016, in SLP(C) No. 2892/2016, in SLP(C) No. 2893/2016, in SLP(C) No. 2894/2016)

Diary No(s). 32012/2021 (XII)

(In SLP(C) No. 2886/2016)

Diary No(s). 583/2022 (XII)
(In SLP(C) No. 2886/2016)

Diary No(s). 13380/2022 (XII)
(In SLP(C) No. 2890/2016, in SLP(C) No. 2891/2016, in SLP(C) No. 2892/2016, in SLP(C) No. 2893/2016, in SLP(C) No. 2894/2016)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 687/2021 in SLP(C) No. 2890-2894/2016 (XII)
(in SLP(C) No. 2891/2016)

Diary No(s). 872/2022 (XII)
(in SLP(C) No. 2886/2016)

Diary No(s). 806/2022 (XII)
(in SLP(C) No. 2886/2016)

Diary No(s). 798/2022 (XII)
(in SLP(C) No. 2886/2016)

Diary No(s). 761/2022 (XII)
(in SLP(C) No. 2886/2016)

Diary No(s). 686/2022 (XII)
(in SLP(C) No. 2886/2016)

Diary No(s). 584/2022 (XII)
(in SLP(C) No. 2886/2016)

Diary No(s). 12680/2022 (XII)
(in SLP(C) No. 2886/2016)

Diary No(s). 9132/2022 (XII)
(In CONMT. PET.(C) No. 638/2017, IA No. 43993/2022-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

0/0 (XII)
(IN CONMT. PET(C) No. 638/2017, FOR ADMISSION and IA No.162511/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
[THE REGISTRATION NUMBER OF THIS MATTER MAY BE READ AS D.NO. 28300/2021])

Date : 14-07-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neha Rathi, AOR

Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dama Shesadhri Naidu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.P. Parthiban, Adv.
Mr. Poornachandinan R, Adv.
Mr. Sudhakaran R, Adv.
Ms. Shivali Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth C., Adv.
Ms. Anannay A., Adv.
Ms. Mallika Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Y. Arunagiri, Adv.
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR
Mr. N. Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. V. Raghavachari, Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Shantha Devi Raman, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR
Mr. Arihant Jain, Adv.

Mr. S. Partha Sarathi, Adv.
Mr. Sriram P, AOR

Mr. Shankar Narayan, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Nandakuma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Wilson, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, AAG
Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR
Mr. Sheikh F. Kalia, Adv.
Ms. Racheeta Chawla, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Learned counsel Mr. Pranav Sachdeva submits that he shall be filing convenience compilation with reference to all the salient features and relevant aspects of the cases involved in this batch of matters. Learned counsel also indicates that other fresh matters are also to be considered along with this batch, particulars whereof shall be supplied in the Registry.

All these matters be listed on 24.08.2022.

The respective learned counsel may file short notes on the submissions proposed to be made by them before the matters are taken up for hearing.

**(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**