

ITEM NO.11+18

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.6415/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-01-2016
in SLP(C) No.2886/2016)

P. MADHU**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****K. NANTHAKUMAR & ANR.****Respondent(s)****WITH**

Diary No(s). 21084/2022 (XII)
(IA No. 93358/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Diary No(s). 25527/2022 (XII)
(IA No. 116202/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Diary No(s). 21308/2022 (XII)**Diary No(s). 24169/2022 (XII)****Diary No(s). 24170/2022 (XII)****Diary No(s). 25553/2022 (XII)****CONMT.PET.(C) No. 687/2021 in SLP(C) No. 2890-2894/2016 (XII)**

Diary No.28300/2021 (XII)
(IA No. 162511/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Diary No(s). 32012/2021 (XII)**Diary No(s). 583/2022 (XII)****Diary No(s). 584/2022 (XII)****Diary No(s). 686/2022 (XII)****Diary No(s). 761/2022 (XII)****Diary No(s). 798/2022 (XII)****Diary No(s). 806/2022 (XII)****Diary No(s). 872/2022 (XII)**

Diary No(s). 874/2022 (XII)
 CONMT.PET.(C) No. 403/2022 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 638/2017 In C.A.
 No. 4954/2016 (XII)
 (FOR ADMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 124/2022 in C.A. No. 4954/2016 (XII)
 (IA No. 117474/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 98508/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Diary No(s). 7222/2022 (XII)

Diary No(s). 8660/2022 (XII)
 IA No. 41459/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Diary No(s). 8839/2022 (XII)

Diary No(s). 8986/2022 (XII)
 IA No. 43201/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Diary No(s). 8990/2022 (XII)
 IA No. 43186/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Diary No(s). 9132/2022 (XII)
 IA No. 43993/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Diary No(s). 12680/2022 (XII)

Diary No(s). 13378/2022 (XII)
 (IA No. 65695/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Diary No(s). 13380/2022 (XII)

Diary No(s). 13381/2022 (XII)
 (IA No. 65735/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 404/2022 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 638/2017 In C.A.
 No. 4954/2016 (XII)
 (IA No. 94901/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18771/2022

WITH

Diary No(s). 18901/2022 (XII)
 (IA No. 86962/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 18971/2022 (XII)
 (IA No. 87190/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 19314/2022 (XII)

(IA No. 88299/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Diary No.19318/2022 (XII)

Diary No.19414/2022 (XII)

(IA No. 88629/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Diary No.19413/2022 (XII)

(IA No. 88626/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No.19523/2022 (XII)

(IA No. 88869/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Diary No.20010/2022 (XII)

(IA No. 90740/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date : 24-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prabhu V., Adv.
Mr. Venkatesan D., Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Sharma R., AOR
Mr. Siddartha Iyer, Adv.

Ms. Neha Rathi, AOR

Mr. Dama Shesadhri Naidu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Y. Arunagiri, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Parthiban, Adv.
Mr. R. Sudhakaran, Adv.
Mr. Vikash G. R., Adv.
Mr. D. Subrahmanya Bhanu, Adv.
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR
Mr. Jatin Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

S. Partha Sarathi, Adv.
Sriram P., AOR

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shankar Narayanan, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR
Ms. Tanya Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Shukla, Sr. Adv.

Shantha Devi Raman, Adv.
 Mr. Arihant Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, AAG
 Ms. Harshika Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Gauravjit Singh Patwalia, Adv.
 Mr. D.kumanan, AOR
 Mr. Sheikh F. Kalia, Adv.

Ms. Promila, AOR

Mr. M. N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR
 Ms. Aaina verma, Adv.
 Ms. Rubavathy, Adv.
 Ms. Jaswanthi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted by way of last chance at the request of Mr. Tiwari, learned counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu and Mr. P. S. Patwalia, learned Senior Counsel for the Tamil Nadu Public Commission.

The learned counsel for the petitioners have already filed convenience compilation of the documents on which they are relying and also the short notes.

The learned counsel for the respondents are also requested to file convenience compilation of the documents on which they want to rely and the short notes. The same shall be done within a period of three weeks from today.

List on 20.09.2022.

(NEHA GUPTA)
 SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU KAPOOR)
 COURT MASTER (NSH)